TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ugglebo Clogs, LLC		12/21/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deckers Outdoor Corporation
Street Address:	495-A South Fairview Avenue
City:	Goleta
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93117
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77929400	UGGLEBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312 360 0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns and Crain LTD

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2168.099877	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul G. Juettner	
Signature:	/Paul G. Juettner/	

900224289 TRADEMARK REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0547 OD \$40 00 77929400

Date:	05/29/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=UGGLEBO - Assignment#page1.tif source=UGGLEBO - Assignment#page2.tif source=UGGLEBO - Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004790 FRAME: 0548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ugglebo Clogs, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Minnesota, having an address of 11130 Lake Point Drive, Chisago City, Minnesota, on behalf of itself and, to the fullest extent allowed under the law, each person, corporation, company, partnership, or other entity which controls, is controlled by, or is under common control with Ugglebo Clogs, LLC ("Assignor") has adopted, used and owns the trademark UGGLEBO, the trade name "Ugglebo Clogs," and the applications and registrations therefor set forth on the attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter collectively the "UGGLEBO Mark and Name").

WHEREAS, Deckers Outdoor Corporation, having an address of 495-A S. Fairview Avenue, Goleta, California 93117 ("Assignee") and Assignor have settled a dispute concerning the UGGLEBO Mark and Name whereby Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the UGGLEBO Mark and Name worldwide along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the UGGLEBO Mark and Name, including all of the applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1, and all trademarks, trade names containing "UGGLEBO" and/or "UGG", along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the UGGLEBO Mark and Name, together with the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution and other violations thereof.

Assignor represents and warrants that the applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 is complete and accurate and that there are no other UGGLEBO applications or registrations worldwide; and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into by Assignor which would conflict with this Assignment.

This Agreement shall be binding upon the respective heirs, estates, successors and assigns of the Parties.

	Ugglebo Clogs, LLC
Date: December 215, 2011	Day Ciara
	By: Dave Giese
	Title: President
Accepted:	Deckers Outdoor Corporation
Date: December, 2011	By:
	Title:
	11110.

Schedule 1

UGGLEBO TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME REGISTRATIONS WORLDWIDE

United States Trademark Application No. 77/929,400 for UGGLEBO

Japanese Trademark Reg. No. 5367506 for UGGLEBO

This Agreement shall be binding upon the respective heirs, estates, successors and assigns of the Parties.

Ugglebo Clogs, LLC

Date: December ___, 2011

By: Dave Giese Title: President

Accepted:

Deckers Outdoor Corporation

Date: December 22, 2011

By: Thomas A. George Title: Chief Financial Officer

Schedule 1

UGGLEBO TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME REGISTRATIONS WORLDWIDE

United States Trademark Application No. 77/929,400 for UGGLEBO

Japanese Trademark Reg. No. 5367506 for UGGLEBO

12